= T
Canada College
Success Success
Enroliments Count Rate
2009/2010 518 366 1%
2010/2011 494 328 66%
2011/2012 435 310 1%
2012/2013 407 274 67%
2013/2014 364 243 67%
Headcount  Success Count
Fall 2009 251 177
Fall 2010 258 176
Fall 2011 206 140
Fall 2012 178 115
Fall 2013 166 106
Spring 2010 267 189
Spring 2011 236 152
Spring 2012 229 170
Spring 2013 229 159
Spring 2014 198 137
Total 2,218 1,521

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success
Rate Goal

70%
70%

70%
70%

70%

Success

Rate Diff

1%
-4%

1%
-3%

-3%

Retention
Count

439
392

365
338

300

Retention
Rate

85%
79%

84%
83%

82%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Success Rate

71%
68%
68%
65%
64%
71%
64%
74%
69%
69%
69%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count

211
208
170
144
133
228
184
195
194
167
1,834

Retention
Rate Goal

84%
84%

84%
84%

84%

Retention Rate

84%
81%
83%
81%
80%
85%
78%
85%
85%
84%
83%

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Acounting (ACTG)

Course Success and Retention Annualy

Retention
Rate Diff

1%
-5%

-0%
“1%

-2%



Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2009/2010  African Am. 12 9 75% 10 83%
Asian 76 58 76% 66 87%
Filipino 24 18 75% 21 88%
Hispanic 166 109 66% 137 83%
Native Am. 2 1 50% 2 100%
Unknown 51 38 75% 45 88%
White 187 133 71% 158 84%
Totals & Averages 518 366 71% 439 85%
2010/2011  African Am. 23 6 26% 11 48%
Asian 55 32 58% 40 73%
Filipino 14 10 71% 11 79%
Hispanic 155 97 63% 120 7%
Unknown 69 46 67% 58 84%
White 178 137 77% 152 85%
Totals & Averages 494 328 66% 392 79%
2011/2012  African Am. 9 5 56% 8 89%
Asian 55 41 75% 44 80%
Filipino 9 7 78% 9 100%
Hispanic 148 100 68% 120 81%
Native Am. 1 1 100% 1 100%
Unknown 68 46 68% 53 78%
White 145 110 76% 130 90%
Totals & Averages 435 310 71% 365 84%
2012/2013  African Am. 14 8 57% 13 93%
Asian 37 30 81% 33 89%
Filipino 11 11 100% 11 100%
Hispanic 151 9 60% 117 77%
Unknown 71 46 65% 59 83%
White 123 88 72% 105 85%
Totals & Averages 407 274 67% 338 83%
2013/2014  African Am. 13 6 46% 9 69%
Asian 27 19 70% 25 93%
Filipino 5 4 80% 4 80%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 2



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count
131 78
4 4
61 37
123 95
364 243
Headcount  Success Count
332 237
176 123
10 6
518 366
308 210
167 99
16 16
491 325
249 181
179 122
3 3
431 306
210 147
192 126
5 1
407 274
197 133
157 102
4 2
358 237

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
60%

100%

61%

77%

67%

Success Rate
1%
70%
60%
71%
68%
59%

100%
66%
73%
68%

100%
71%
70%
66%
20%
67%
68%
65%
50%
66%

Retention Count
107

4

46

105

300

Retention Count
286

143
10
439
247
126
16
389
204
154
3
361
176
159
3
338
163
128
3
294

Retention Rate
82%

100%

75%

85%

82%

Retention Rate
86%
81%

100%
85%
80%
75%

100%
79%
82%
86%

100%
84%
84%
83%
60%
83%
83%
82%
75%
82%

Page 3



2009/2010 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2010/2011  Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2011/2012 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
1

108
112
130
87
59
21
518

131
115
112
70
46
16
494

130
109
108
48
25

435
145
130
76
21
29

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count
1

59
66
100
7
49
20
366

65
78
77
57
34
14
328

86
77
74
36
23

310
101
85
48
15
22

Success Rate
100%
55%
59%
77%
82%
83%
95%
1%
75%
50%
68%
69%
81%
74%
88%
66%
100%
66%
71%
69%
75%
92%
88%
71%
70%
65%
63%
1%
76%
50%

Retention Count
1

80
94
114
79
51
20
439

94
94
94
57
36
14
392

107
89
91
40
24

365
124
108
57
18
27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
100%
74%
84%
88%
91%
86%
95%
85%
75%
72%
82%
84%
81%
78%
88%
79%
100%
82%
82%
84%
83%
96%
88%
84%
86%
83%
75%
86%
93%
67%

Page 4



Totals & Averages
2013/2014 yUnder 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
407

7

140

87

67

19

35

9

364

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count
274

7

84

58

48

16

25

5

243

Success Rate
67%

100%

60%

67%

72%

84%

71%

56%

67%

Retention Count
338

7

110

74

57

17

30

5

300

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
83%

100%

79%

85%

85%

89%

86%

56%

82%

Page 5



Course Success and Retention by Enroliment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Continuing Student 310 205 66% 258 83%
Currently K-12 1 1 100% 1 100%

First-Time Student 19 16 84% 17 89%

First-Time Transfer Student 71 59 83% 66 93%

Returning Student 7 51 72% 58 82%

Returning Transfer Student 46 34 74% 39 85%

2010/2011  Continuing Student 326 220 67% 265 81%
First-Time Student 17 9 53% 11 65%

First-Time Transfer Student 40 26 65% 30 75%

Returning Student 54 39 72% 43 80%

Returning Transfer Student 57 34 60% 43 75%

2011/2012  Continuing Student 320 236 74% 268 84%
Currently K-12 4 3 75% 4 100%

First-Time Student 12 7 58% 9 75%

First-Time Transfer Student 30 23 77% 27 90%

Returning Student 48 29 60% 40 83%

Returning Transfer Student 21 12 57% 17 81%

2012/2013 Continuing Student 307 217 71% 259 84%
Currently K-12 2 1 50% 1 50%

First-Time Student 3 2 67% 3 100%

First-Time Transfer Student 26 14 54% 20 77%

Returning Student 40 20 50% 30 75%

Returning Transfer Student 29 20 69% 25 86%

2013/2014  Continuing Student 282 195 69% 232 82%
Currently K-12 3 3 100% 3 100%

First-Time Student 9 6 67% 9 100%

First-Time Transfer Student 23 16 70% 19 83%

Returning Student 31 15 48% 24 7%

Returning Transfer Student 16 8 50% 13 81%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 6



2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012

2012/2013
2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount
518

494

435

407

364

2,218

Success Count
366

328
310
274
243
1,521

Success Rate
1%
66%
1%
67%
67%
69%

Retention Count
439

392
365
338
300
1,834

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
85%
79%
84%
83%
82%
83%

Page 7



2009/2010 Non Basic S|

2010/2011

Non Basic Sl

2011/2012 Non Basic SI

2012/2013 Non Basic Sl
2013/2014 Non Basic SI

Total

2009/2010

2010/2011
2011/2012

2012/2013
2013/2014

Total

CTE
Not CTE
CTE
CTE
CTE
CTE

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

Retention Rate

Headcount
518

494

435

407

364

2,218

Success Count

366
328
310
274
243

1,521

Success Rate

71%
66%
71%
67%
67%
69%

Retention Count

439
392
365
338
300
1,834

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count

495
23
494
435
407
364
2,218

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

346
20
328
310
274
243
1,521

Success Rate Retention Count

70%
87%
66%
71%
67%
67%
69%

418
21
392
365
338
300
1,834

Retention Rate

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

84%
91%
79%
84%
83%
82%
83%

85%
79%
84%
83%
82%
83%

Page 8



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Fall 2009
Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Total

Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable

105
109
72
56
57
106
106
104
95
73
883

358

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount

32
486
50
444
46
389
41
366
35
329

2,218

Success Count

Grade Distribution

c

35
25
25
28
25
21
21
28
30
24
262

N
Nl\)

A AN OO N W

Im

26
30
18
21
24
26
24
21
27
22
239

26
340
36
292
35
275
29
245
29
214
1,521

Other w

4 40

50

1 36

34

33

18 39

1 52

3 34

4 35

4 31

35 384

Success Rate

81%
70%
72%
66%
76%
1%
71%
67%
83%
65%
69%

Retention Count
28

411
44
348
39
326
38
300
33
267
1,834

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
88%
85%
88%
78%
85%
84%
93%
82%
94%
81%
83%

Page 9



2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012

2012/2013
2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level

Headcount Success Count

518
494
435
407
364
2,218

366
328
310
274
243
1,521

Success Rate
1%
66%
1%
67%
67%
69%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
439

392
365
338
300
1,834

Retention Rate
85%
79%
84%
83%
82%
83%

Page 10



Fall2009 ACTG

Fall2010 ACTG

Fall2011  ACTG

Fall2012 ACTG

Fall 2013 ACTG

Spring ACTG
2010

100
121
131
180
194
196
672
100
121
131
180
200
672
100
121
131
180
200
672
100
121
131
672
100
121
131
200
100
121
131
190

192

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks Small Business |
Quickbooks Small Business |l
Cooperative Educ: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Cooperative Educ: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Cooperative Educ: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Cooperative Educ: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Quickbooks

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
QBooks Pro Paraprofessional
Quickbooks/Q. Pro Parapfsnal
QBooks Pro Paraprofessional
Quickbooks/Q. Pro Parpfsnal |

Headcount
60

78
30
29
29
22

3
80
83
26
27
41

1
56
81
31
20
15

3
49
88
38

3
23
81
27
35
31
55
33
23
23
22
23

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
37
46
18
26
28
22

59
52
15
18
32

30
58
23
15
14

29
51
34

1
14
47
22
23
17
28
20
20
19
19
19

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
62%

59%

60%

90%

97%

100%

74%
63%
58%
67%
78%

54%
72%
74%
75%
93%

59%
58%
89%
33%
61%
58%
81%
66%
55%
51%
61%
87%
83%
86%
83%

Retention
47

61
25
28
28
22

65
66
19
23
35

43
71
25
15
14

2
40
66
37

1
16
63
26
28
26
42
25
21
21
19
21

Retention Rate
78%

78%

83%

97%

97%

100%

81%
80%
73%
85%
85%

7%
88%
81%
75%
93%
67%
82%
75%
97%
33%
70%
78%
96%
80%
84%
76%
76%
91%
91%
86%
91%

Page 11



Spring
2011

Spring
2012

Spring
2013

Spring
2014

ACTG

ACTG

ACTG

ACTG

194
196
672
680CA
100
121
131
180
200
672
100
121
131
180
200
672
100
121
131
180
200
672
100
121
131
180
200

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

QBooks Pro, Small Bus, |
QBooks Pro, Small Bus, Il
Accounting: Internship
Accounting Basics
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll & Business Taxes
Quickbooks

Headcount
17

13

4
23
70
74
39
23
27

3
41
81
54
26
22

5
40
70
48
41
21

9
26
69
33
35
35

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
12

12

3
20
33
42
31
18
25

3
28
56
44
20
18

4
24
44
40
29
17

5
15
43
26
29
24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
1%
92%
75%
87%
47%
57%
79%
78%
93%

100%
68%
69%
81%
77%
82%
80%
60%
63%
83%
1%
81%
56%
58%
62%
79%
83%
69%

Retention
16
13

3
21
45
56
34
21
25

3
34
66
47
24
20

4
29
57
43
38
19

8
18
58
28
33
30

Retention Rate
94%
100%
75%
91%
64%
76%
87%
91%
93%
100%
83%
81%
87%
92%
91%
80%
73%
81%
90%
93%
90%
89%
69%
84%
85%
94%
86%

Page 12



