

# Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14 Acounting (ACTG)

## **Course Success and Retention Annualy**

2009/2010	Enrollments 518	Success Count 366	Success Rate 71%	Success Rate Goal 70%	Success Rate Diff 1%	Retention Count 439	Retention Rate 85%	Retention Rate Goal 84%	Retention Rate Diff 1%
2010/2011	494	328	66%	70%	-4%	392	79%	84%	-5%
2011/2012	435	310	71%	70%	1%	365	84%	84%	-0%
2012/2013	407	274	67%	70%	-3%	338	83%	84%	-1%
2013/2014	364	243	67%	70%	-3%	300	82%	84%	-2%

#### **Course Success and Retention by Semester**

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	251	177	71%	211	84%
Fall 2010	258	176	68%	208	81%
Fall 2011	206	140	68%	170	83%
Fall 2012	178	115	65%	144	81%
Fall 2013	166	106	64%	133	80%
Spring 2010	267	189	71%	228	85%
Spring 2011	236	152	64%	184	78%
Spring 2012	229	170	74%	195	85%
Spring 2013	229	159	69%	194	85%
<b>Spring 2014</b>	198	137	69%	167	84%
Total	2,218	1,521	69%	1,834	83%

# **Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	African Am.	12	9	75%	10	83%
	Asian	76	58	76%	66	87%
	Filipino	24	18	75%	21	88%
	Hispanic	166	109	66%	137	83%
	Native Am.	2	1	50%	2	100%
	Unknown	51	38	75%	45	88%
	White	187	133	71%	158	84%
	Totals & Averages	518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	African Am.	23	6	26%	11	48%
	Asian	55	32	58%	40	73%
	Filipino	14	10	71%	11	79%
	Hispanic	155	97	63%	120	77%
	Unknown	69	46	67%	58	84%
	White	178	137	77%	152	85%
	Totals & Averages	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	African Am.	9	5	56%	8	89%
	Asian	55	41	75%	44	80%
	Filipino	9	7	78%	9	100%
	Hispanic	148	100	68%	120	81%
	Native Am.	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Unknown	68	46	68%	53	78%
	White	145	110	76%	130	90%
	Totals & Averages	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	African Am.	14	8	57%	13	93%
	Asian	37	30	81%	33	89%
	Filipino	11	11	100%	11	100%
	Hispanic	151	91	60%	117	77%
	Unknown	71	46	65%	59	83%
	White	123	88	72%	105	85%
	Totals & Averages	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	African Am.	13	6	46%	9	69%
	Asian	27	19	70%	25	93%
	Filipino	5	4	80%	4	80%
	=					

## **Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity**

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	<b>Retention Count</b>	Retention Rate
Hispanic	131	78	60%	107	82%
Native Am.	4	4	100%	4	100%
Unknown	61	37	61%	46	75%
White	123	95	77%	105	85%
Totals & Averages	364	243	67%	300	82%

## **Course Success and Retention by Gender**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Female	332	237	71%	286	86%
	Male	176	123	70%	143	81%
	Unreported	10	6	60%	10	100%
	Totals & Averages	518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	Female	308	210	68%	247	80%
	Male	167	99	59%	126	75%
	Unreported	16	16	100%	16	100%
	Totals & Averages	491	325	66%	389	79%
2011/2012	Female	249	181	73%	204	82%
	Male	179	122	68%	154	86%
	Unreported	3	3	100%	3	100%
	Totals & Averages	431	306	71%	361	84%
2012/2013	Female	210	147	70%	176	84%
	Male	192	126	66%	159	83%
	Unreported	5	1	20%	3	60%
	Totals & Averages	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	Female	197	133	68%	163	83%
	Male	157	102	65%	128	82%
	Unreported	4	2	50%	3	75%
	Totals & Averages	358	237	66%	294	82%

# **Course Success and Retention by Age**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Under 18	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Age 18-22	108	59	55%	80	74%
	Age 23-28	112	66	59%	94	84%
	Age 29-39	130	100	77%	114	88%
	Age 40-49	87	71	82%	79	91%
	Age 50-59	59	49	83%	51	86%
	Age 60+	21	20	95%	20	95%
	Totals & Averages	518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	Under 18	4	3	75%	3	75%
	Age 18-22	131	65	50%	94	72%
	Age 23-28	115	78	68%	94	82%
	Age 29-39	112	77	69%	94	84%
	Age 40-49	70	57	81%	57	81%
	Age 50-59	46	34	74%	36	78%
	Age 60+	16	14	88%	14	88%
	Totals & Averages	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	Under 18	7	7	100%	7	100%
	Age 18-22	130	86	66%	107	82%
	Age 23-28	109	77	71%	89	82%
	Age 29-39	108	74	69%	91	84%
	Age 40-49	48	36	75%	40	83%
	Age 50-59	25	23	92%	24	96%
	Age 60+	8	7	88%	7	88%
	Totals & Averages	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	Age 18-22	145	101	70%	124	86%
	Age 23-28	130	85	65%	108	83%
	Age 29-39	76	48	63%	57	75%
	Age 40-49	21	15	71%	18	86%
	Age 50-59	29	22	76%	27	93%
	Age 60+	6	3	50%	4	67%

#### **Course Success and Retention by Age**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
	Totals & Averages	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	Under 18	7	7	100%	7	100%
	Age 18-22	140	84	60%	110	79%
	Age 23-28	87	58	67%	74	85%
	Age 29-39	67	48	72%	57	85%
	Age 40-49	19	16	84%	17	89%
	Age 50-59	35	25	71%	30	86%
	Age 60+	9	5	56%	5	56%
	Totals & Averages	364	243	67%	300	82%

## **Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status**

		Headcount	<b>Success Count</b>	Success Rate	<b>Retention Count</b>	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Continuing Student	310	205	66%	258	83%
	Currently K-12	1	1	100%	1	100%
	First-Time Student	19	16	84%	17	89%
	First-Time Transfer Student	71	59	83%	66	93%
	Returning Student	71	51	72%	58	82%
	Returning Transfer Student	46	34	74%	39	85%
2010/2011	Continuing Student	326	220	67%	265	81%
	First-Time Student	17	9	53%	11	65%
	First-Time Transfer Student	40	26	65%	30	75%
	Returning Student	54	39	72%	43	80%
	Returning Transfer Student	57	34	60%	43	75%
2011/2012	Continuing Student	320	236	74%	268	84%
	Currently K-12	4	3	75%	4	100%
	First-Time Student	12	7	58%	9	75%
	First-Time Transfer Student	30	23	77%	27	90%
	Returning Student	48	29	60%	40	83%
	Returning Transfer Student	21	12	57%	17	81%
2012/2013	Continuing Student	307	217	71%	259	84%
	Currently K-12	2	1	50%	1	50%
	First-Time Student	3	2	67%	3	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	26	14	54%	20	77%
	Returning Student	40	20	50%	30	75%
	Returning Transfer Student	29	20	69%	25	86%
2013/2014	Continuing Student	282	195	69%	232	82%
	Currently K-12	3	3	100%	3	100%
	First-Time Student	9	6	67%	9	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	23	16	70%	19	83%
	Returning Student	31	15	48%	24	77%
	Returning Transfer Student	16	8	50%	13	81%

# **Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE**

		Headcount	<b>Success Count</b>	Success Rate	<b>Retention Count</b>	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Not Online	518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	Not Online	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	Not Online	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	Not Online	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	Not Online	364	243	67%	300	82%
Total	_	2,218	1,521	69%	1,834	83%

## Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Non Basic SI	518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	Non Basic SI	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	Non Basic SI	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	Non Basic SI	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	Non Basic SI	364	243	67%	300	82%
Total		2,218	1,521	69%	1,834	83%

#### **Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	<b>Retention Count</b>	Retention Rate
2009/2010	CTE	495	346	70%	418	84%
	Not CTE	23	20	87%	21	91%
2010/2011	CTE	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	CTE	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	CTE	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	CTE	364	243	67%	300	82%
Total		2.218	1.521	69%	1.834	83%

# **Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Not Transferable	32	26	81%	28	88%
	Transferable	486	340	70%	411	85%
2010/2011	Not Transferable	50	36	72%	44	88%
	Transferable	444	292	66%	348	78%
2011/2012	Not Transferable	46	35	76%	39	85%
	Transferable	389	275	71%	326	84%
2012/2013	Not Transferable	41	29	71%	38	93%
	Transferable	366	245	67%	300	82%
2013/2014	Not Transferable	35	29	83%	33	94%
	Transferable	329	214	65%	267	81%
Total		2,218	1,521	69%	1,834	83%

# **Grade Distribution**

	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	<u>D</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>w</u>
Fall 2009	105	34	35	7	26	4	40
Fall 2010	109	42	25	2	30		50
Fall 2011	72	42	25	12	18	1	36
Fall 2012	56	31	28	8	21		34
Fall 2013	57	24	25	3	24		33
Spring 2010	106	50	21	7	26	18	39
Spring 2011	106	24	21	8	24	1	52
Spring 2012	104	37	28	2	21	3	34
Spring 2013	95	34	30	4	27	4	35
Spring 2014	73	40	24	4	22	4	31
Total	883	358	262	57	239	35	384

### Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level

		Headcount 9	Success Count	Success Rate	<b>Retention Count</b>	<b>Retention Rate</b>
2009/2010		518	366	71%	439	85%
2010/2011	Not applicable	494	328	66%	392	79%
2011/2012	Not applicable	435	310	71%	365	84%
2012/2013	Not applicable	407	274	67%	338	83%
2013/2014	Not applicable	364	243	67%	300	82%
Total	-	2,218	1,521	69%	1,834	83%

#### **Course Success and Retention by Courses**

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	60	37	62%	47	78%
		121	Financial Accounting	78	46	59%	61	78%
		131	Managerial Accounting	30	18	60%	25	83%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	29	26	90%	28	97%
		194	Quickbooks Small Business I	29	28	97%	28	97%
		196	Quickbooks Small Business II	22	22	100%	22	100%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3				
Fall 2010	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	80	59	74%	65	81%
		121	Financial Accounting	83	52	63%	66	80%
		131	Managerial Accounting	26	15	58%	19	73%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	27	18	67%	23	85%
		200	Quickbooks	41	32	78%	35	85%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	1				
Fall 2011	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	56	30	54%	43	77%
		121	Financial Accounting	81	58	72%	71	88%
		131	Managerial Accounting	31	23	74%	25	81%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	20	15	75%	15	75%
		200	Quickbooks	15	14	93%	14	93%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3			2	67%
Fall 2012	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	49	29	59%	40	82%
		121	Financial Accounting	88	51	58%	66	75%
		131	Managerial Accounting	38	34	89%	37	97%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3	1	33%	1	33%
Fall 2013	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	23	14	61%	16	70%
		121	Financial Accounting	81	47	58%	63	78%
		131	Managerial Accounting	27	22	81%	26	96%
		200	Quickbooks	35	23	66%	28	80%
Spring	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	31	17	55%	26	84%
2010		121	Financial Accounting	55	28	51%	42	76%
		131	Managerial Accounting	33	20	61%	25	76%
		190	QBooks Pro Paraprofessional	23	20	87%	21	91%
			Quickbooks/Q. Pro Parapfsnal	23	19	83%	21	91%
		192	QBooks Pro Paraprofessional	22	19	86%	19	86%
			Quickbooks/Q. Pro Parpfsnal I	23	19	83%	21	91%

#### **Course Success and Retention by Courses**

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
		194	QBooks Pro, Small Bus, I	17	12	71%	16	94%
		196	QBooks Pro, Small Bus, II	13	12	92%	13	100%
		672	Accounting: Internship	4	3	75%	3	75%
		680CA	Accounting Basics	23	20	87%	21	91%
Spring A	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	70	33	47%	45	64%
2011		121	Financial Accounting	74	42	57%	56	76%
		131	Managerial Accounting	39	31	79%	34	87%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	23	18	78%	21	91%
		200	Quickbooks	27	25	93%	25	93%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	3	3	100%	3	100%
Spring	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	41	28	68%	34	83%
2012		121	Financial Accounting	81	56	69%	66	81%
		131	Managerial Accounting	54	44	81%	47	87%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	26	20	77%	24	92%
		200	Quickbooks	22	18	82%	20	91%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	5	4	80%	4	80%
Spring AC	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	40	24	60%	29	73%
2013		121	Financial Accounting	70	44	63%	57	81%
		131	Managerial Accounting	48	40	83%	43	90%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	41	29	71%	38	93%
		200	Quickbooks	21	17	81%	19	90%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	9	5	56%	8	89%
Spring 2014	ACTG	100	Accounting Procedures	26	15	58%	18	69%
		121	Financial Accounting	69	43	62%	58	84%
		131	Managerial Accounting	33	26	79%	28	85%
		180	Payroll & Business Taxes	35	29	83%	33	94%
		200	Quickbooks	35	24	69%	30	86%